
sarja sijoitus seura nimi aika
M12 1 04:38.9
M12 2 04:44.2
M12 3 05:01.7
N12 1 04:44.5
N12 2 04:53.5
N12 3 05:28.5
M14 1 03:54.3
M14 2 04:14.2
M14 3 04:18.9
M14 4 04:41.1
M14 5 04:45.5
M14 6 04:49.4
N14 1 04:15.6
N14 2 04:22.1
N14 3 04:30.3
N14 4 04:36.5
N14 5 04:53.5
N16 1 03:50.9
N16 2 03:56.3
N16 3 04:15.2
N16 4 04:18.7
N16 5 04:25.3
N16 6 04:27.8
N16 7 04:56.3
M16 1 03:59.6
M80 1 08:30.1
M70 1 07:53.3
M70 2 08:26.9
M60 1 06:56.6
M60 2 07:00.1
M60 3 07:05.4
M60 4 07:11.8
M60 5 07:24.2
M60 6 07:25.0
M60 7 07:28.6
M60 8 07:49.8
M60 9 09:15.3
N50 1 07:28.8
N50 2 07:53.3
N50 3 07:58.8
N50 4 08:03.4

N50 5 08:14.4
N40 1 07:27.6
N40 2 07:30.9
N40 3 07:32.4
N40 4 08:01.4
N40 5 08:19.1
N40

OPEN
N40

OPEN

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Anton Rokkanen
Lohjan Seudun Soutajat Verne Anttila
Keravan Urheilijat Eemil Passinen
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Elviira Levänen
Kangasalan Melojat Amanda Waldén
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Alina Laukkanen
Vihtavuoren Pamaus Aapo Asikainen
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Touko Rokkanen
Kangasalan Melojat Sampo Murrola
Kangasalan Melojat Roope Pihlman
Keravan Urheilijat Patrick Humphries
Lohjan Seudun Soutajat Otto Ahokas
Kangasalan Melojat Lilja Murtolahti
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Verna Rantanen
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Lilli Niemelä
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Siiri Silvola
Kangasalan Melojat Johanna Ritakallio
Takon Soutajat Saaga Hakala
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Aino Rokkanen
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Aino Blomberg
Kouvolan Soutajat Matilda Soinisalo
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Ella Lindberg
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Jamina Uiskamo
Keravan Urheilijat Jane Humphries
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Robin Lassenius
Keravan Urheilijat Johannes Vaakanainen
Mikkelin Soutajat Matti Reponen
Lappajärven Veikot Matti Etelämäki
Mikkelin Soutajat Jari Liimatta
Pargas Roddklubb Antero Koskinen
Voiton Soutajat Kimmo Kovanen
00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi Lassi Palo
Keravan Urheilijat Jussi Koponen
Keravan Urheilijat Jorma Niemi
Takon Soutajat Jarmo Seuranen
Keravan Urheilijat Petri Juuti
Keravan Urheilijat Sampo Alhonsuo
Takon Soutajat Mari Nieminen
Kouvolan Soutajat Ulla Yrjölä
SMARK Anja Vehman
Keravan Urheilijat Susanna Okkolin

00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi
Sanna-Maarit
Toppila-Bäckman

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Kaisa Rokkanen
Kouvolan Soutajat Minna Nieminen
Vihtavuoren Pamaus Sanna Piili
Takon Soutajat Sari Laurila
Kouvolan Soutajat Emilia Soinisalo

Kuntokeskus Sisu, Raahe Jenni Helkomaa 08:31.7

Kuntokeskus Sisu, Raahe Hanna Lehto 08:55.6



N40 6 09:31.7
N40lwt 1 08:03.8
N40lwt 2 08:09.5
N50lwt 1 07:49.0
N50lwt 2 08:22.3
N50lwt 3 08:34.9

N60 1 08:11.3
N60 2 08:26.5
N60 3 08:56.3
N60 4 09:03.1

N60lwt 1 08:39.4
N60lwt 2 08:39.8
N60lwt 3 09:13.3

N70 1 10:09.5
N80 1 11:01.5
Nlwt 1 07:42.0
Nlwt 2 08:06.5
Nlwt 3 08:32.0

N 1 06:58.0
N 2 07:05.0
N 3 07:12.8
N 4 07:21.5
N 5 07:50.1
N 6 08:21.3
N 7 08:35.8

NU23 1 07:13.8
NU23 2 07:36.0
NU23 3 08:14.1
N18 1 07:26.2
N18 2 07:30.3
N18 3 09:18.9
M50 1 06:30.2
M50 2 06:44.5
M50 3 06:47.4
M50 4 06:50.7
M50 5 06:53.2
M50 6 06:54.4
M40 1 06:33.4
M40 2 06:38.6
M40 3 06:40.3
M40 4 06:42.5
M40 5 06:43.7
M40

OPEN Helsinki Tuomo Seppälä 06:44.2
M40 6 06:48.6
M40 7 06:51.5
M40 8 06:52.2
M40 9 07:09.3

M40lwt 1 06:32.7
M40lwt 2 07:03.8

Mlwt 1 06:27.6
Mlwt 2 06:58.2
Mlwt

OPEN

Takon Soutajat Minna-Johanna Ylimäki
Keravan Urheilijat Piia Autonen-Laakso
Keravan Urheilijat Marina Lindström
Mikkelin Soutajat Laura Salonen
Espoon Soutajat Esbo Roddare Eugénia Marques Nogueiro
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Tuija Jantunen
Soutu ja Kuntoseura Joutele Maija Virta
Keravan Urheilijat Päivi Törmä
Soutu ja Kuntoseura Joutele Mona Mattila
SMARK Helen Partti
Pakilan Veto Marja Liedes-Kauppila
Mikkelin Soutajat Ritva Reponen
Voiton Soutajat Arja Kärmeniemi
Keravan Urheilijat Meeri Vaakanainen
Espoon Soutajat Esbo Roddare Laila Hosia
Nesteen Soutajat Kaisa Karhuvaara
SMARK Maija Jäntti
Keravan Urheilijat Heidi Huhtala
Vuoksen Soutajat Maiju Kainlauri
SMARK Abigail Parker
Valkeakosken Vesiveikot Anni Keisanen
Euran Kanoottiklubi Kirsi Väinölä
Soutu ja Kuntoseura Joutele Anne Viinikainen
Takon Soutajat Heidi Ohralahti
Takon Soutajat Carolina Pereira Nogueira
00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi Ida Kontkanen
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Kaisa Nevalainen
Voiton Soutajat Venla Neuvonen
Kangasalan Melojat Anna Haikara
Takon Soutajat Iiris Ijäs
Nesteen Soutajat Anni Forsblom
Voiton Soutajat Mika Virsu
RC SWASM Mika Laiho
00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi Pasi Kämppi
00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi Tero Tiensuu
Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare Markku Jokisipilä
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat MARKO ANTTILA
Keravan Urheilijat Jani Mäkinen
Kouvolan Soutajat Simo Lapatto
Voiton Soutajat Anselmi Hakkarainen
00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi Jari Nylander
Vihtavuoren Pamaus Risto Asikainen

Takon Soutajat Jukka Kantanen
Lohjan Seudun Soutajat Jarmo Koivunen
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Kimmo Oksanen
SMARK Teemu Salonen
00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi Markus Ilmarinen
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Matti Pylväs
Takon Soutajat Juho-Pekka Petäjäniemi
Keravan Urheilijat Sampsa Kautto

Bruno´s Pysique club Eetu Lahdenperä 07:09.6



Mlwt
OPEN
M50lwt 1 06:47.7
M50lwt 2 06:53.8
M60lwt 3 07:07.8
M60lwt 4 07:11.1
M60lwt 5 07:25.3
M70lwt 1 07:50.9
M70lwt 2 08:51.3
M80lwt 1 08:20.0

M 1 06:18.1
M 2 06:29.0
M 3 06:29.1
M 4 06:30.6
M 5 06:31.4
M 6 06:39.4
M 7 06:55.4
M 8 07:11.1

M18 1 06:44.7
M18 2 06:51.4
M18 3 06:51.6
M18 4 07:32.5
M18 5 07:38.2
M18 6 07:57.4
M20 1 06:48.7
M20 2 07:05.3
M20 3 07:33.3

N SLIDE 1 07:08.6
N SLIDE 2 07:23.0
N SLIDE 3 07:26.2
N SLIDE 4 07:34.5
N SLIDE 5 08:00.6

Nlwt
SLIDE 1 07:50.2
Nlwt

SLIDE 2 08:01.6
Nlwt

SLIDE 3 08:06.7
M SLIDE 1 05:54.2
M SLIDE 2 06:09.6
M SLIDE 3 06:27.7
M SLIDE 4 06:42.9
M SLIDE 5 06:57.6

Mlwt
SLIDE 1 06:31.0
Mlwt

SLIDE 2 06:53.8
Mlwt

SLIDE 3 06:57.1
M14

2x500m 1 02:10.1
M14

2x500m 2 02:11.6
M14

2x500m 3 02:24.0

Bruno´s Pysique club Joonatan Voltti 07:17.0
Virtain Urheilijat Marko Leppämäki
Espoon Soutajat Esbo Roddare Jari Haverinen
Keravan Urheilijat Pentti Soini
Kauhajoen Karhu Esko Heinola
Kouvolan Soutajat Veikko Niemi
Lappajärven Veikot Esko Hyyppä
Keravan Urheilijat Raimo Alatalo
Evijärven Urheilijat Aimo Järvelä
Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare Joonas Kuivalainen
00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi Lauri Talvio
00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi Eetu Lehtiö
Kouvolan Soutajat ilmari kesti
00 - Sisäsoutulisenssi Tero Kivijärvi
Jämsänjoen Soutuveikot Perttu Junttanen
Takon Soutajat Elias Haavisto
Keravan Urheilijat Elias Risku
Forssan Salama Otto-Aaron Viholainen
Lohjan Seudun Soutajat Sasu Koivunen
Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare William Öhman
Ikaalisten Soutajat Antti Kokko
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Kari Lainesalo
Hämeenlinnan Soutajat Tuomas Virolainen
Kouvolan Soutajat Santeri Kesti
Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare Julius Fieandt
Keravan Urheilijat Lassi Niemi
Valkeakosken Vesiveikot Anni Keisanen
Takon Soutajat Tanja Jantunen
SMARK Tiia-Maria Rauttola
Lohjan Seudun Soutajat Eija Sairanen
Keravan Urheilijat Tarita Vähä-Vahe

Takon Soutajat Reetta Solala

Keravan Urheilijat Piia Autonen-Laakso

Keravan Urheilijat Anne Järvenpää
Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare Olli-Pekka Karppinen
Nesteen Soutajat Kasper Hirvilampi
Keravan Urheilijat Oliver Degerstedt
Kouvolan Soutajat Matti Kurki
SMARK Teemu Salonen

Voiton Soutajat Samu Taina

Keravan Urheilijat Tuomo Laihiala

Keravan Urheilijat Pentti Soini

Kangasalan Melojat
Roope Pihlman
Sampo Murrola

Pargas Roddklubb
Wilhelm Leino
William Pahlman

Keravan Urheilijat
Eemil Passinen
Patrick Humphries

SE



M14
2x500m 4 02:24.5

N14
2x500m 1 02:05.1

N14
2x500m 2 02:09.0

N14
2x500m 3 02:33.5

M16
2x500m 1 02:02.7

N16
2x500m 1 02:04.6

N16
2x500m 2 02:08.3

M18
2x1000m 1. 03:35.2

M20
2x1000m 1. 03:19.8

M20
2x1000m 2. 03:40.1

N18
2x1000m 1 03:44.6

N
4x1000m

1 03:38.1

N
4x1000m

2 03:38.5

N
4x1000m

open 03:42.8

N
4x1000m

3 03:43.7

N
4x1000m

4 03:45.6

N
4x1000m

5 03:46.4

N
4x1000m

6 03:52.9

N
4x1000m

6 03:52.9

N
4x1000m

7 03:57.1

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Anton Rokkanen
Jussi Ylitalo

Kangasalan Melojat
Johanna Ritakallio
Lilja Murtolahti

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Siiri Silvola
Lilli Niemelä

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Alina Laukkanen
Elviira Levänen

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Touko Rokkanen
Robin Lassenius

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Jamina Uiskamo
Aino Blomberg

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Verna Rantanen
Ella Lindberg

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat
Kari Lainesalo
Tuomas Virolainen

Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare
William Öhman
Julius Fieandt

Keravan Urheilijat
Lassi Niemi
Akseli Lahtela

Kangasalan Melojat
Anna Haikara
Sonja Juvonen

Nesteen Soutajat

Kaisa Karhuvaara
Ilona Potinoja
Simona Luts
Ilona Hiltunen

SMARK

Abigail Parker
Tiia-Maria Rauttola
Tiia Ronkainen
Suvi Tormonen

Valkeakosken Vesiveikot

Heidi Menna
Minna Aalto
Outi Harju
Anni Keisanen

Takon Soutajat 1

Tanja Jantunen
Mari Nieminen
soile hakala
Reetta Solala

Kouvolan Soutajat

Minna Nieminen
Saila Laaksonen
Ulla Yrjölä
Petra Muukka

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat

Riikka Mäkelä
Kaisa Nevalainen
Aino Rokkanen
Kaisa Rokkanen

Takon Soutajat II

Anna Hämäläinen
saaga hakala
Heli Karonen
Sari Laurila

Keravan Urheilijat

Marlene Niemi
Marina Lindström
Piia Autonen-Laakso
Anne Järvenpää

Kouvolan Soutajat

Emilia Soinisalo
Anu Takala
Roosa Tarvainen
Kirsi Hiljanen



N
4x1000m

8 03:59.3

N
4x1000m

9 03:59.4

N
4x1000m

10 04:09.6

N
4x1000m

11 04:24.1

M
4x1000m

1 02:57.6

M
4x1000m

2 03:05.3

M
4x1000m

3 03:07.2

M
4x1000m

4 03:07.8

M
4x1000m

5 03:13.6

M
4x1000m

6 03:15.7

M
4x1000m

7 03:18.9

M
4x1000m

8 03:19.3

M
4x1000m

9 03:21.4

M
4x1000m

10 03:24.2

Takon Soutajat III

Sari Kurimo
Satu Joki
Heidi Ohralahti
Johanna Laitinen

Keravan Urheilijat

Päivi Törmä
Heidi Huhtala
Susanna Okkolin
Tarita Vähä-Vahe

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat

Leena Volinsky
Verna Rantanen
Tuija Jantunen
Emmi Lainesalo

Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare

Esmeralda Suvitie
Telma Peura
Henni Kankare
Lahja Suvitie

Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare

Joonas Kuivalainen
Joonas Mäkipelto
Joonas Jousimo
Olli-Pekka Karppinen

Takon Soutajat

Elias Haavisto
John Lund
Jukka-Pekka Kauppi
Juho-Pekka Petäjäniemi

Voiton Soutajat

Mika Virsu
Anselmi Hakkarainen
Teemu Pakkanen
Samu Taina

Keravan Urheilijat

Oliver Degerstedt
Jani Mäkinen
Miikka Tiihonen
Sampsa Kautto

Kouvolan Soutajat

ilmari kesti
Santeri Kesti
Simo Lapatto
Pekka Nieminen juho
autere

Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare

Antton Helmi
Julius Fieandt
Eemeli Apell
Lauri Pilpola

Turun Soutajat - Åbo Roddare

William Öhman
Anton Westerlund
Markku Jokisipilä
Elias Jokisipilä

Hämeenlinnan Soutajat

Kimmo Oksanen
MARKO ANTTILA
Joonas Rokkanen
Matti Pylväs

Lohjan Seudun Soutajat

Sasu Koivunen
Jarmo Koivunen
Heikki Anttila
Henrik Fyrqvist

Kouvolan Soutajat

Panu Eerola
Arto Toivanen
Matti Kurki
Veikko Niemi

SE



M
4x1000m

11 03:29.7Takon Soutajat

Jukka Kantanen
Jani Honkanen
Jari Kaljadin
Jarmo Seuranen


